2019-2022 Contest

CONTEST: The KEHA Cultural Arts and Heritage Passport will be offered on an annual basis. The county who records the most events, based on the percentage of members, will be awarded \$100.00 and a Travel Trophy at the annual meeting. Clubs/members should submit all completed passports to the County Cultural Arts Chairman or County President by July 1. Each county must report total events attended/places visited via email to Marilyn Watson at mjmw1315@twc.com or submit the total via the online county Passport form accessible on the Cultural Arts Chairman page of the KEHA website (http://keha.ca.uky.edu/content/cultural-arts-and-heritage). This information is also in the Passport Contest Booklet that is available on the KEHA website.

OBJECTIVES:

- 1. To Promote Cultural Arts and Heritage.
- 2. To promote and share multicultural experiences.
- 3. To develop educational awareness of historic surroundings

ACTIVITY SUGGESTIONS:

- 1. Document and encourage travel in Kentucky.
- 2. Promote Homemakers interaction with other counties and area.
- **3.** Encourage healthy and active lifestyles